INTRODUCED: November 12, 2019

Expedited Consideration

A RESOLUTION No. 2019-R062

To appoint Lawrence Rashad Anderson to serve as Council Chief of Staff.

Patron – President Newbille

Approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney

PUBLIC HEARING: NOV 12 2019 AT 6 P.M.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RICHMOND:

That Lawrence Rashad Anderson is hereby appointed to the position of Council Chief of Staff for an indefinite term beginning November 18, 2019, provided the appointee has satisfied all necessary pre-hiring requirements.

AYES:	9	NOES:	0	ABSTAIN:	
ADOPTED:	NOV 12 2019	REJECTED:		STRICKEN:	
_		-		· · · · · ·	



Ordinance/Resolution Request

το	Haskell Brown, Interim City Attorney
THROUGH	Meghan Brown, Interim Council Chief of Staff
FROM	Brandis Ruffin, Council HR Generalist
СОРҮ	Meghan Brown, Interim Council Chief of StaffPECENVEDBrandis Ruffin, Council HR GeneralistNovDr. Cynthia Newbille, Council President Tabrica Rentz, Interim Deputy City Attorney Sam Patterson, 7th Voter District Council LiaisonNovNovember 7, 2019November 7, 2019
DATE	November 7, 2019
PAGE/s	1 of 1
TITLE	Appointment of Richmond City Council Chief of Staff
This is a requ	est for the drafting of an Ordinance 🗌 Resolution 🛛
REQUESTING	COUNCILMEMBER/PATRON SUGGESTED STANDING COMMITTEE
Ms. Cynthie	Newbille, Council President Expedited Consideration

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION SUMMARY

A resolution is requested to appoint Lawrence Rashad Anderson as Richmond City Council Chief of Staff upon completion and favorable outcomes of all pre-hiring requirements for the position.

BACKGROUND

Summary:

In accordance with City Code § 2-30. –which states, "(a) The City Council may provide for the appointment of a Chief of Staff for the Council. The Chief of Staff shall be appointed by the City Council for an indefinite term and shall be a member of the unclassified service," Mr. Lawrence Rashad Anderson has been selected to fill the Richmond City Council Chief of Staff position. He has accepted employment conditions as offered pending final appointment by the Council. The effective date of this appointment will be Monday, November 18, 2019.

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

Fiscal Impact:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌	
Budget Amendment Required:	Yes 🗋 No 🔯	
Estimated Cost or Revenue Impact:	Annuai Salary	\$142,500
	Approximate Total Compensation — \$175,930	

Attachment/s Yes 🗌 No 🖂